TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Saskatchewan Wheat Pool		02/25/2002	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dawn Foods Products (Canada), Ltd.
Street Address:	75-33rd Street East
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 190
City:	Saskatoon Saskatchewan
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	S7K OR8
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2420491	WASCO
Registration Number:	2389181	WASCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7346621014

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 7346620270

Email: clutter@youngbasile.com

Correspondent Name: Young Basile Hanlon & MacFarlane P.C.

Address Line 1: 3001 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 624

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084-3107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DHD-118-TM

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004808 FRAME: 0687 \$65,00 242

Name: Todd L. Moore Address Line 1: 3001 West Big Beaver Road Address Line 2: Suite 624 Troy, MICHIGAN 48084-3107 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Todd L. Moore Signature: /Todd L. Moore/ Date: 06/26/2012 Total Attachments: 3 source=DHD118TM_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=DHD118TM_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

source=DHD118TM_ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE-MARKS

WHEREAS the undersigned SASKATCHEWAN WHEAT POOL (the "Assignor") whose principal office or place of business is 2625 Victoria Avenue, Regina, Saskatchewan, S4T 7T9 is the owner of the trademarks as identified in Schedule "A" attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

AND WHEREAS DAWN FOODS PRODUCTS (CANADA), LTD. (the "Assignee"), the full 75-33rd street Fast, P.O. Bex 190 post office of whose principal office or place of business is Saskateon, Saskatehon, S7K oRs, has acquired the whole right, title and interest for Canada, the United States of America and in countries throughout the world in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee its successors and assigns, the whole right, title, and interest for Canada, the United States of America, and in countries throughout the world in and for the Trademarks together with the goodwill associated therewith, and all of its rights to oppose applications for the registration of similar or confusing trademarks.

EXECUTED this 25th day of February, 2002.

SASKATCHEWAN WHEAT POOL

(seal)

CHAIRMAN, OF THE BOARD

GENERAL COUNSES

46958

(#65023 v4) Execution

SCHEDULE "A"

RECORD OF TRADEMARKS

Name	Country	Registration Number	Date registered/allowe d/	Status
			last renewed	
Arome Maison	Canada	TMA535311	Oct. 20/00	Registered
Bakeshop	Canada	TMA338330	March 18/88	Registered
Bakeshop & Design	Canada	TMA315645	June 27/86	Registered
Bakery Magic	Canada	N/A	Applic. No. 1,041,482	Allowed .
Bowes Co. Ltd.	Canada	TMA314193	May 16/86	Registered
Bowes Design	Canada	TMA311336	Feb. 14/86	Registered
Canadian Harvest	Canada	TMA521362	Jan. 12/00	Registered
CSP	Canada	TMA370493	July 6/90	Registered
CSP Foods & Design	Canada	TMA370175	June 29/90	Registered
CSP Foods & Design	Canada	TMA370176	June 29/90	Registered
CSP & Hat Design	Canada	TMA468307	Jan.7/01	Registered
CSP Bakers Choice	Canada	TMA496959	July 3/98	Registered
CSP Baker's Secret	Canada	TMA552388	Oct. 15/01	Registered
CSP Baker's Secret	United States	Applic. No. 75/596196	Abandoned	Pending
CSP Brilliance	Canada	TMA485193	Nov. 3/97	Registered
CSP Classique	Canada	TMA480624	Aug.15/97	Registered
CSP Delectable	Canada	TMA497330	July 17/98	Registered
CSP Elite	Canada	TMA503152	Oct. 28/98	Registered .
CSP Elite	United States	2322809	Feb.29/00	Registered
CSP Enhance	Canada	TMA506836	Jan.19/99	Registered
CSP Enhance	United States	2292238	Nov. 16/99	Registered
CSP Essentials	Canada	TMA508686	March 2/99	Registered
CSP Essentials	United States	2325155	March 7/00	Registered
CSP Fruit Melody	Canada	TMA491668	March 19/98	Registered
CSP Fruit Premiere	Canada	TMA488694	Jan. 29/98	Registered
CSP Frutta Royal	Canada	TMA488914	Jan. 30/98	Registered
CSP Frutta Royal	United States	2444650	April 17/01	Registered
CSP Grande Finale	Canada	TMA489561	Feb.10/98	Registered
CSP Maximuffin	Canada	TMA506825	Jan.19/99	Registered
CSP Maximuffin	United	2297580	Dec. 7/99	Registered

(#65023 v4) Execution

	States			
CSP Performance	Canada	N/A	Applic. No.	Pending
			1,056,154	8
CSP Rich Tradition .	Canada	TMA501394	Sept. 28/98	Registered
CSP Royal-T	Canada	TMA506838	Jan. 19/99	Registered
CSP Royal-T	United	2297582	Dec.7/99	Registered
	States	·		
CSP Rustic Country	Canada	1,019,338	Nov. 16/00	Allowed
			Applic. No.	
			1,019,338	
CSP Temptation	Canada	TMA480625	Aug.15/97	Registered
Diamond	Canada	TMA477524	June 11/97	Registered
Diamond Fry	Canada	TMA393198	Jan. 24/92	Registered
Emerald Flour	Canada	UCA045799	Feb. 16/98	Registered
Emerald Vitamin	Canada	TMA201758	Sept. 13/89	Registered
Enriched Flour &				
Design				
Emerald Special Blend	Canada	TMA201759	Sept. 13/89	Registered
Golden Wheat Nuggets	Canada	TMA433807	Sept.30/94	Registered
Good Source	Canada	TMA237106	Nov. 9/94	Registered
Great Plains	Canada	TMA264511	Nov. 27/96	Registered
Home Savor	Canada	TMA528408	May 25/00	Registered
Jade	Canada	TMA278972	April 22/98	Registered
Lion of Babylon	Canada	TMA177189	July 23/86	Registered
Marco	Canada	TMA118756	July 8/90	Registered -
Nature's Naturals	Canada	TMA434588	Oct. 21/94	Registered
Q.F.M.	Canada	TMA209698	Sept. 26/90	Registered
Raindrop & Design	Canada	TMA201761	Sept. 13/89	Registered
Royal Seal	Canada	TMA334497	Nov. 20/87	Registered
St. Amaud & Design	Canada	TMA218144	Dec. 31/91	Registered
Super C Flour & Design	Canada	TMA218541	Jan. 21/92	Registered
Tasty-Bisk	Canada	TMA442832	May 12/95	Registered
Topaz & Design	Canada	TMA201760	Sept. 13/89	Registered
Wasco	Canada	UCA042093	Aug.7/97	Renewed
Wasco & Design	Canada	TMA524534	March 9/00	Registered
Wasco	United	2420491	Jan. 16/01	Registered
	States			
Wasco & Design	United	2389181	Sept. 26/00	Registered
YYY	States			
Watt & Scott	Canada	N/A	N/A	Unregistered
				Trademark

(#65023 v4) Execution

RECORDED: 06/26/2012